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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE = * BEFORE THE
SE/S of Springhouse Circle, 172 ft. SW

centerline of Reston Lane o ZONING COMMISSIONER
14th Election District
6th Councilmanic District 0 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(5013 Springhouse Circle)
* CASE NO. 04-205-A
Carol H. & Dennis T. Stewart

Petitioners #
****************

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Carol H. and Dennis T. Stewart. The
variance request is for property located at 5013 Springhouse Circle, in the Rosedale area of
Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 301.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an open projection (proposed deck) wiih a rear yatd setback of
13 ft. in lieu of the minimum required 22 % ft., and to amend the latest Final Development Plan
for “Springhouse Station”, Lot #39 only. The subject property and requested relief are more
particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for
Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the suppotting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of I
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Zoning

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

that comply with the requirements of Qection 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict



compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioners,

Pursuant to the posting of the propetty and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the |

requested variance should be granted. J
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County, this
Md&y of November, 2003, that a variance from Section 301.1 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to pefmit an open projection (proposed deck) with a rear yard
setback of 13 ft. in lieu of the minimum required 22 ' ft., and to amend the latest Final
Development Plan for “Springhouse Station”, Lot #39 only, be and is hereby GRANTED,
subject, however, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted

herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that ptoceeding at this time is
ot their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
requited to return, and be responsible for returning, said propeity to its original

condition.
%/%%

T AWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER '
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

James 1. Smith, Jr., County Executive .
Lawrence E., Schmidt, Zoning Commissioter |

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 * Fax: 410-887-3468

November 20, 2003

Mr. & Mrs. Dennis T. Stewart
5013 Springhouse Circle
Rosedale, Maryland 21237

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 04-205-A
Property: 5013 Springhouse Circle

Dear Mr, & Mrs. Stewart:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition for
administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of
Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concetning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391,

Very truly yours,

| .
Wf
Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissionet

LES:raj
Enclosure

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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@, Petition for Administrative Variance

Q .
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to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Couni;iy;

J

which is presently zoned D § 5 __*

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi ned, Iega!
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Coun‘?/ and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and.
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Sect_ion(s)_ 20 ,. | \ BczZR , +o Pﬂ,. mF an © Pm (Owﬂjj‘*fé,-(«{ on

GJP‘DFMEG( 0&1&0&) w'{#\ Q peor ‘W&l jQ,’H)M/( -mC‘ [3 F@ﬁ‘f* i '}«e’u @£ IPLAE mm}'m%m
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Svl\mlﬁthLwT <24 GMC-Y. ' i

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the haick
of this pedition form. L

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. |
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, adveriising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are o be bounded by the zoning:
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore Gounty adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. :

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of '
erAury. that |/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

5 the subject of this Petition,
Contract Purchaser/Lessee’ - Legal Owner(s): :
. : 3 %_;%Af,m_z_s]; T~ STpwwmrl
Name - Type or Print ype or Print :
N ——— _ ey % ﬁi‘m«j N | N
Slghature ignature .f

xCarzol Y. STewarT

Address ) ] - Telephone No.~ Name - Type or Print | i
City ’ "State "Zip Code Sighature - ¥ T

LN 1 % t -
Attorney For Petitioner: %Dlé ﬁﬂzggéﬂgfﬁ Qe A 78008

dd_ress Telephong No.

ST L | . Kascoale. P RA37

Name - Type o1 Print City State Zip Code
i # I “ |
L .f‘ i o _ a . Representative to be Contacted:
"-,3~i?g,naturij g | f
i - _ -
Eﬂmpaq}r .r . Name J o = | ' i
BUANIN 5
{ v - —" - " ' - _ e s s ot ]
M/ﬁ RS Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
e N i - S

;":?It* 1 State Zip Code~ City State ~~ Zip Cade

PN A L L Sy s i b —-— - L —_—

——— e — - - - Ty F YT T T T TR R

_ A N if.‘m ring having bauﬂﬂrmally demanded a;d!nrun It is ordered by the of Baltimore D'T'I
this  _ \day of _ | o ... that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zmﬂng
regulationstof Baltimore Counly and thal the property be reposted. | =

¥
r
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<l t’ ) “ Zuhlnngnmmissiﬁﬁernf Baltimore Guuﬁi:’jf"f'“:"f;
CASE NO. 0 - 9‘ 20 A Reviewed By QU )O N

REV 10/25/01 | Estimated Posting Dj'ate




<
AﬂidaVit iﬂ Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms unden the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?ven is within the personal knowied% ¢ of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
e

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do prasently reslde at 5:‘9;;3 3@ 4%&@5{4 @_-_ig(: N | _
88 f
2
as 4/ . 223p_7c0 :

That based upon personal knowledge, the fcllowlng ara the facts u on which lwe ba*ae the request for an Adminlstratw

Varianca at the above address (indicate hardshlp or practical diffic lﬂ) /%x/\ﬂ. A /&M
on o0 @ &, A
M ﬁa ga’%‘f W }Mﬁngﬂdﬂ— Ke é""ﬂ"@"”“f”"”& ”

//é ﬂ/@ 020 A%m/éedt "z
®-§;@M ﬂiﬁf Z e Z %Mﬂf/wa ZACA 72{/; /c:r_

S b nee 'ofo accomedata /Wji /@fa«f% 4 Wj

Okbé?{l/( W«// o o) MC’_L /m,% ;@%// //m-agmw?

Deode  ait o 4% A.950¢] ONAen e 700
vatre  and g//pewmabr

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that | If a formal demand Is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provida additional information.

gnﬂ ure (&ai;;r;e —
%w\s* 7. S E&#ﬁ/ ' O 5/ R«Jﬁ’ﬂ
ame - {ype or print . Name - Type of PARC .
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMGRE to wit:
) HEREBY CERTIFY, this _/ day of | , 2003, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, ih and for the Toun aforasa , persanally appeare
/S D/ IS Curel 4. STepoda ]

fiant(s) herain, personally Known oF 84 SFactor y identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

- %g_dﬁﬂw de@L.. Lo/ 552«\ N
| o ry Public

My Commission Expires ___\v Otf O I"

EV 1026001



Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Varianée

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonlng Commissioner of Baltimore Count&r as
follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowled% e of the Affiant(s) and that Affi ant(s) |slare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is schedulad in the future with regard thereto.

.,

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at / neh idcle . .
ress |
#Qg epnle Pﬂ_D 21237

y ’ ' . Zlp Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Adrnmlstfative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

& Knaw bedge. Hore 4 a Aock JM%M
%@MZ% 9;; /Zﬁwgﬁm o7 b feid, 4“/ ﬂ/mgﬁ}ﬂ& Wi ﬁwwwﬁ, )
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O

v £7) e. % ﬂi{é// %’ﬂ/’ ﬂﬁjﬂws {
ﬁf‘fk/‘wﬁ% A;QMM Yo on ancejigpertly . e antl

AM-ENIC €.«

Th he Afflant(s ) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a repostmg and
advertlsmg fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Sighature
HAQF&?/S T STewnard | _ m
ame - Type or Print Name - Typa or I5rint

1
-“_--ﬂ----—-----u---__H----_--_--H---------*-'-----.--_-_---------_ﬂ-‘--—------ﬂ--h-----lﬂﬂﬂ‘ﬂ-J--‘l

1

1

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of OO& before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland in and for the oun County aforesald, personally appeare

7/ %%J#ﬁﬂfﬁ VA / 2200 - S TR [

e Afftani(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorlly identifled 1o me as such Affiani(s).

Ouloaw CHON KN .f,.u;.

Notary Public

My Comimission Exblres O { O:§

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01




® o
Petition for Administrative Variance
to tﬁc Z.oning Commissioner of Baltimore County

forithe property located at 50/3 §,Q3an§ Avuse O cle

which is presently zoned M I

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Mana?ament. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltim%re Coun?/ and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and
r
, to rsekmi"!’ ah vpen

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) _.

2011, BCZR
proje Gty Pr’nfmea( Aecf() with & pear i/ﬂﬁ'd fetbadr of 13 Rect i1 liew of fhe' minimon
VEtLUIMA Ax 10{4&:#} ﬂhaﬂ?ﬁ: amend +he (de.rf i nal Dﬂve/otmeirf Plan €or
Springhwse Jtation, Lot 39 only .

of the zoning regufations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

]
|
I

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
i, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
raegulations and restrictions of Baltimore Cuul?ty adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

VWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that /we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/lLessee; Legal Owner(s).
DENNTS T, QTewnrrml

Name - Type or Print | Name -2“ pe or Print : ﬁ' ajl_lﬁ
I

Signature ;* Signature

}(@'fgﬁé H! STM l

Address | T Yelophone No. Name_- Type or Print <
’ ' ol 1 Stewany
; X / )

City State Zip Code Signature !
. . . '
Attorney For Petitioner: 5613 3)9&1)251115 usSe @4{ e 4080081
Address Telephone No
_ _ - o Kosepale Mp 21237
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
e | Representative to be Contacted:
Signature |
Company T Name
Address - Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code City ~ Sfate " Zip Code

— ari, e - - —— -'—-- SIS e e e ——reee— O T )
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of _ e that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. o

i i
- - a} T
LY -

| Zoning Commissioner nﬁﬁéﬁﬁﬂn’ty:
CASE NO. O ‘{'“.l O Sj Vas Reviewed By ¥

, C U 10[AY0z
REV 10/25/01 | Estimated Posting Date - |

—

Date. .- |
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ZONING DESCRIPTION

LONING DESCRIPTION 5013 Springhouse Circle

Beginning at a point on the southeast side of

Springhouse Circle which is 50 feet

wide at the distance of 172 feet southwest of the

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street of Reston Lane

which is 50 feet wide *Being Lot # 39

in the subdivision of Springhouse Station

as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # 68 Folio# 63

vhouse Circle

containing 6000sqft/0.137741 acreage Also known as 5013 Sprin

and located in the 14 Election District. 6 Councilmanic District,

D4~ 2054
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Cettificate Of Posting

RE: Case NO.: 04-A05- A

Petitioner/Developer:
DEMNIS  STEWALT

Date of Hearing/Closing:_/ !/ Al ) 03

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attention:
[.adies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certfiy under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at S0IY  SPLINGHIMSE CrRCCE

This sign(s) were posted on // / 2 / 02 ‘ ; ,
. (Month, Day, Year)
; 1ncerely

(Signatur ggf Sign Poster and Date)

RETIV) _OELE
L L ' f | (Prmted Name)
| "ng D ; sone OASTRESTHIE DX,
O memsemssrmakmeiay g | (AddreSS)
PUTO. MDD 2237
(City, State,ZipCode)
H10- F33 - G4
(Telephone Number)

JE— —— e m— m—a




BALTIMORE COUNTY DERARTMENT OF PERMITS AND Dl OPMENT MANAGEMENT -
ZONING REVIEW -

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number W aZOJ' -A Address S-DBJ\‘(OVhyhpw'&, G""C(t

Contact Person:f \_]Q, ‘{{W«'V gﬁlf'/ﬂcu _ Phone Number: 410-887«(%891

Planner, Pldase Print Your Name

Filing Date: VXY /03 Posting Date: {I/&/Oj Closing Daté: _U//%J

Any contact \made with this office regaraiﬁg\ the status oftfrs "administrative vq;iance should be
through the contact person {planner) using the'case number. . v |

1. POSTI.NG/COST: The petitioner must use one of-the sign posters on the approved list (oA the
reverse'side of this form) and the petitiorter is responsible._for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by-one df the Sign posters on the approved Tist and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the -
groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate. |

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet tc§ file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the ¢losing date. .

4
-

: T T RO 7 L
3. ORDER: After the closing date, the fiwm "b@%ré“iﬁ%wﬁd by the zoning or deptty zohing
comngissioner. He may: (a) grant thef equested reliéf; (B) deny tha#‘iﬂﬁeques’ggﬁ"relief; or (C)

i
#

order. that the matter be set in for afpublic hearing. You will reCetye. wiilen notification

(typically within 7 to 10 days of the clgsing date) as to whegher the petition has*been granted,

denied, dewill go to public hearing.” Tre order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

S NN P ; \ -

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zohing
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certifiqaﬁ@n of this change and a pho’f}graph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

ro

this oftigg. " R
v ,‘ﬂ R ;"H - '!il 3
' 1y Wb " E'_;l.} & .F
) H h:,",_g)"ﬁ ; o i %t 3
1

r r:t"
:Il:? = al . f:"'.; . Iﬂ- [_D}F}Jﬂ{jh r {?ng DthEQ’“&l{lﬁlﬁi . .
-.3‘:..{6 ._..k..‘..‘..,k:q;f&;-f.'.':.........l,.":"':;u.......u.'.:..........r....".......... immeamesemnas
g B ™ o -?':E""JT' - . ' ' H‘,, -+
Petitioner: This Part of the Fopffiis for-the Sign Postér Only
. f

b1

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Numbe_&ﬁﬁ‘- 08 | -A Address _5©(3 .5 f_uiﬂ;me_ C;wc‘[@

Petitigner's r\%me S«Fﬂwwhﬁ - ? Telephone

Posting Date} lf/léog”; ! % Llesing Date: _ n[gzzog .
it ' tb ack

i.' o ! al i " L ra e l‘
Wording for Sign: _To Permit' ah open ovoection @:P‘npareol c{gc@ wt-l-lq & redl ya {e

l W

of I3 dect in lieo of dhe ininimm required 0% feet, and 4o asmend the [efst
sl Beuclognent’ Plasfoe Spriughanse otion, Lot 38 onl, -

—

WCH - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
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&‘:-‘““ - & , Develc)pmént Processing
A 2\ Baltimore County County Office Building
A * Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
% W Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204'
AR |

November 17, 2003

Dennis Stewart

Carol Stewart

5013 Springhouse Circle
Rosedale, MD 21237

Dear Mr, and Mrs. Stewart:

RE: Case Number: 04-205-A, 5013 Springhouse Circle

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 24, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies; has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments |
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not i
intended to indicate the approptiateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems

with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. Gl 200 O-

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:kIm

Enclosures

C. People's Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
Prittad with Soybean Ink
an Recyclad Papet



Baltimore C ounty 700 East Joppa Road -,
| Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

Fire Department 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 November 5, 2003 ;_,

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue |
Towson, Maryland 21204 T

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting of: HNovember 3, 2003
207
ITtem No.: 195, 19?1211 |

Dear Ms. Hart:

‘the referenced property has been surveyed by-
below are -applicable and required to be;

he final plans for the property.

Pursuant to your request,
this Bureau and tThe comments

corrected or incorporated into T

7 The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIFUTENANT JIM MEZICK

rire Marshal's Office 4
PHONE 887-4881

MS—-1102F

ce: File

@{é it with Sovbaan lok Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 6, 2003
Department of Permits and R . |
Development Management E_ C E I VE D
Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111 NOV - 7 2003

Director, Office of Planning

Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 04-205 and 04-200
Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By:

Section Chief:

AFK/LL

il e

LONING COMMISSIoNE R

i
| !
r
i i
! 3 i
I
i 1
i
i
1
! 1
[
1



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 13, 2003
Department of Permits &

Development Managemment

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For November 10, 2003
Item Nos. 195, 196, 197, 198, 199,
200, 202, 203, 204@3, 206, and 211

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

cc: File

LAC-1{-10-2003-NO COMMENT [TEMS 195-206 AND 211-11132003
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING
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